Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting

Agenda



Tuesday October 26th 2021 1:00 PM

ORDER:

The Mayor Called the meeting to order at

ROLL CALL:

Chuck Highlands Nancy Peters Ron Smith Robin Mozley Curtis Antoniak

ALSO, PRESENT:

City Clerk: Nathan Benjamin Jay Bish Chief Fiscal Officer: Ethan Keedy City Solicitor: Timothy Witt Chief of Police: Donald Johnston Jr. City Treasurer: Jacob Milliron Code Enforcement: Bill Whetzel City Engineer: Edward Antonacci City Foreman: Rich Ault Fire Chief: William Frye

ABSENT WITH CAUSE

Controller: Sheila Galando

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

Please remain standing for a moment of reflection for the men and women in the armed services.

INVOCATION:

EXCEPTIONS TO OPEN MEETINGS (65 Pa.C.S.A. § 707):

AGENDA:

MINUTES:

CITIZENS:

COMMUNICATIONS:

OFFICERS REPORTS:

BILLS:

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

Mr. Highlands Mrs. Peters Mr. Smith Mrs. Mozley Mr. Antoniak

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting Agenda



1. A motion to approve and adopt **Resolution 21-09**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ACCEPTING THE DONATION FROM THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,000.00 FOR USE THE ENFORCEMENT OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, DRUG, DEVICE, COSMETIC ACT.

2. A motion to approve and adopt Resolution 21-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, REAFFIRMING THE CITY'S ADHERENCE TO THE FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING ACT AND THE PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS ACT

3. A motion to approve the sale of the former K-9 vehicle on Municibid to Kevin Bratkowski for the amount of

\$7,100.00.

- 4. A motion to approve the sale of the surplus on Municibid to Ken Dixon for \$300.00.
- 5. A motion to approve switching the City's gas supplier from IGS energy to Columbia Gas.
- 6. A motion to approve switching the City's power supplier from IGS energy to West Penn Power.
- 7. A motion designating the Chief Fiscal Officer Ethan Keedy as the signer on the PNC Certificate of Deposit

Account, Account Number 15861891, And granting him authorization to sign and submit all necessary

documents.

ADJOURNMENT:

Nathan Benjamin Jay Bish CITY CLERK